HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMP
JP 10/20/30 SERIES
We will do our best to meet customers’ need through higher technology and excellent quality.
JOYANG HYDROTECH CO., LTD.
CE Certified KSA 9001 ISO 9001 Certified
JOYANG HYDROTECH CO., LTD.
905-3 Woram-dong, Dalseo-gu, Daegu, Korea 704-833

SIZE 3/8” 1/2” 3/4” 1” 1-1/4” 9/16-18 7/8-14 1-1/16-12 1-5/16-12 1-5/8-12
14 l JOYANG HYDROTECH CO., LTD. JOYANG HYDROTECH CO., LTD. l 15
HOW TO ORDER Application Information
THREAD PORT IN/OUT SIZE
Design calculations for pumpsOrdering Code Example
PORT OPTIONS
TYPE SAE Split Ports 4 Bolts Flange
CODE G1 G2 G3 H1 H2 H3 H4 h1 h2
Nominal Size 3/4 1 1-1/4 16 20 24 27 16 20
A 20 24 31 16 20 24 27 16 20
B 47.63 52.37 58.72 35.6 40 55 55 35.6 40
C 22.23 26.19 30.17 - - - - - -
D M10 14dp M6 12dp M8 14dp M10 14dp M6 12dp M8 14dp
FLANGE PORT IN/OUT SIZE
Dim
(mm)
Drawing
The design calculations for pumps are based on the
following parameters:
The following formulas describe the various
relationships.
They include correction factors for adapting the
parameters to the usual units encountered in practice.
Installation and commissioning
- Fill the pump with fluid before installing.
- Check the direction of rotation.
- Before installing the pump. clean the pipes thoroughly
of all dirt, scale, sand, swarf, etc. Welded pipes in
particular must be pickled or flushed out.
- Before starting up the pump for the first time, the
entire hydraulic system must be thoroughly purged of
air.
- Cover the shaft seal when spraying or brush-painting
the equipment.
- Pay close attention to the specification, especially
speeds, pressures and suction  vacuum.
Accuracy of pump mounting section
- when directly driven
(Torque converter PTO, Engine PTO, etc)
Radial runout TIR between drive shaft and pump
mounting  pilot bore : 0.1mm max.
- when using flexble coupling
The radial runout and face runout must be within the
allowance of the  coupling used and the coupling must
be selected to confirm to the pump  input horsepower.
Do not let the radial load and thrust load be applied  to
the pump shaft. Do not strike the coupling when
assembling/disassembling
Vc [ /rev] Pump displacement
n [r/min] Drive speed
Q [l/min] Flow rate
P [kgf/ ]       Operating pressure
Ttheo [kgf.m] Theoretical torque
Tact [kgf.m] Actual torque
H [PS] Horsepower
N [Kw] Power
v [%] Volumetric efficiency
m [%] Mechanical efficiency
t [%] Total efficiency
1 kgf/ 0.9807bar
1 kgf-m 9.807N m
1 Kw 1.36PS
[ Convension Unit ]
Q =                  v
Vc n
100000
Vc =           100000 Q
n v
n =           100000 Q
Vc v
N =           Q P
612 t
Ttheo =  716.2 H